FINANCE COMMITTEE

#1F RESOLUTION NO. 25476

APPROVAL - CURRENT BILLS LIST TOTALING $7,138,905.87

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Acting Superintendent of
Schools, the Board of Education approves the payment of the claims on the current bills list
in the amount of $7,138,905.87 for March 2013 (computer checks) and February 2013
(manuals/wires).

DATED: March 28, 2013
Attachment

Motion by: Mrs. Holly Morell Seconded by: Mrs. Esther Han Silver

Motion Passed [] Motion Failed
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02/22/2013 Check Register By Check Number
FEBRUARY 2013-MANUALS
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
POSTED CHECKS
Hand Checks
* 52311 1213-1716 11-000-270-800-10-000 7736/NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF 50 100.00INV# 201303501-BUS INSPECT. 02/05/2013 H
MOTORVEHICLE
52312 1213-1750 11-000-230-890-20-000 6357/NJ DIVISION OF PENSION & 50 2.000.00EXPERIENCE REPORT 02/07/2013 H
BENEF
" 999999 1213-0200 11-000-291-270-10-259 7834/NJ STATE HEALTH BENEFITS 50 656,138.45FEB.2013-ACTIVE 02/13/2013 H
PROGRAM
1213-0200 11-000-291-270-10-259 7834/NJ STATE HEALTH BENEFITS 50 2,810.29FEB2013-RETIRED 02/13/2013 H
PROGRAM
Total For Check Number 999999 $658,948.74
» 9020113 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 0 95,677.60STATE FICA-2/1/13 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-211-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 4,171.23SAL ATTEND OFFICE 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-211-172-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 4,764.42SAL OF FAMILY SUPPORT 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-213-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 23,661.65SAL NURSES 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-216-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 31,928.30SAL SPEECH/OTPT/REL SVC 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-217-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 48,982.23SAL-ONE TO ONE AIDE 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-217-100-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 1,360.000NE TO ONE-SUBS DAILY 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-218-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 41,140.26 SAL. GUIDANCE 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-218-104-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 995.00 SAL-GUIDANCE SUB 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-218-105-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 3,812.61SAL GUIDANCE-SEC 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-219-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 44,222 23SAL C.S.T. 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-219-105-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 5,853.02SAL CST SEC 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 14-000-221-102-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 7.747.60SAL. SUPERVISORS 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-221-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 1,214.29SAL-OTHER PROF 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-222-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 21,334.68SAL LIBR/TECH 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-222-177-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 6,725.68SAL TECH COOR 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-223-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 2,676.19SALARIES OF OTHER PROFES 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-230-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 9,183.62 SAL-GENERAL ADMIN 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-230-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 6,207.91 SAL SEC-SUPT OFFICE 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-230-110-00-710 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 287.53SAL TREASURER 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-240-103-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 41,793.88 SAL PRINCIPALS/ASST PRIN 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-240-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 9,926.72SAL-OTHER PROF STAFF 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-240-105-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 22,004.12SAL-SECRETARY 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-251-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 17,545.28 SAL-BUSINESS OFFICE 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-251-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 2,007.57 SAL-BUS OFF- SEC 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-252-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 215.00SAL-TECHNOLOGY 02/01/2013 H
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9020113 PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-010 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 7% 772.12SAL MAINT-SCH 1 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-020 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 661.82SAL MAINT-SCH 2 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-030 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 551.52 SAL MAINT-SCH 3 02/01/2013H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-040 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 661.82SAL MAINT-SCH 4 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-060 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 882.42SAL MAINT-MS 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-070 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 1,985.45SAL MAINT-HS 02/01/2013H
PRL1213 11-000-261-110-00-090 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 801.53SAL MAINT OT 02/01/2013H
PRL1213 11-000-262-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 39,596.22SAL B&G 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-262-100-00-090 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 7,965.62SAL CUST OT 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-262-100-00-093 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 1,056.00SAL CUST P/T & SUMMER 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-262-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 2,168.15SAL SECRETARIAL-B&G 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-262-110-00-086 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 554.87 SAL COURIER 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-270-161-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 11,508.85SAL PUPIL TRANSP-SPED 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-270-161-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 2,056.90SAL SUBS PUPIL TRANS(BET  02/01/2013 H
1213-0714 11-000-291-220-10-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 0 23,396.24 SOCIAL SECURITY 2/1/13 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-291-290-10-254 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 318.01 DCRP-2/1/2013 02/01/2013H
PRL1213 11-110-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 71,666.94 SAL. TCHRS.KDG. 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-110-100-101-00-082 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 25.00%25 TCHR SUBS K 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-120-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 297,237.19SAL.TCHRS. 1-5 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-120-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 1,130.00SAL.SUBS. 1-5 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-120-100-101-00-082 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 100.00$25 TCHR SUB 1-5 02/01/2013H
PRL1213 11-130-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 163,679.26 SAL.TCHRS. 6-8 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-130-100-101-00-082 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 525.00$25 TCHR SUB 6-8 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-140-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 217,496.66 SAL.TCHRS. 9-12 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-140-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 950.00SAL. SUBS. 9-12 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-140-100-101-00-082 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 50.00$25 TCHR SUB 9-12 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-190-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 7,156.88 SAL SCHOOL AIDES 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-204-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 97,506.50SAL-LLD 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-204-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 5.00SAL-LLD-SUBS 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-204-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 21,389.93SAL-LLD AIDES 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-213-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 27,994.19SAL RESOURCE ROOM 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-213-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 2,013.33SAL RR AIDES 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-214-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 13,725.04 AUTISITIC - SAL OF TEACH 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-214-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 9,738.69AUTISTIC - SAL OF AIDES 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-216-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 8,657.13SAL-PRESCHOOL FT 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-216-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 4,729.65SAL-PRESCHOOL AIDE 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-216-100-106-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 1,105.00SAL PRESCH AIDES-SUBS 02/01/2013 H
Run on 03/05/2013 at 10:54:55 AM Page 2

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



4
y

Fort Lee Boaypf Education

¢a_chkr3.101405 : 5 B
92/22/2013 Check Register By Check Number
FEBRUARY 2013-MANUALS
- — = p—
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number N:mber No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
9020113 PRL1213 11-230-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 35,786.07 SAL BSI 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-230-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 940.00BSI- SUB 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-240-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 59,712.42SAL BILINGUAL 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-401-100-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 24,787.25SAL STDNT ACT 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 11-402-100-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 3,189.14SAL ATHLETIC 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 20-231-100-101-00-001 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 6,439.51 TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-SCH 1 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 20-231-100-101-00-002 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 4,906.14TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-SCH 2 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 20-231-100-101-00-006 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 7.764.47 TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-MS 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 20-241-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 3.985.71 TITLE 3-SALARIES 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 20-254-100-101-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 450.00IDEA C/O-EIS-SAL 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 20-270-200-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 3,5690.47 TITLE 2A-SALARIES 02/01/2013 H
PRL1213 60-990-320-110-10-476 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 16,769.94 LATCHKEY SALARIES 02/01/2013 H
Total For Check Number 9020113 $1,665,578.67

« 9021513 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 0 95,695.07 STATE FICA-2/15/13 02/14/12013 H
PRL1213 11-000-211-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 4,122.51 SAL ATTEND OFFICE 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-211-172-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 4,764.42 SAL OF FAMILY SUPPORT 02/14/2013H
PRL1213 11-000-213-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 23,661.65SAL NURSES 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-213-100-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 600.00SAL SUB NURSES 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-216-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 31,928.30SAL SPEECH/OTPT/REL SVC 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-217-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 49,919.85SAL-ONE TO ONE AIDE 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-217-100-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 4,547.500NE TO ONE-SUBS DAILY 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-218-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 41,140.26 SAL. GUIDANCE 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-218-104-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 760.00 SAL-GUIDANCE SUB 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-218-105-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 3,812.61SAL GUIDANCE-SEC 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-219-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 44,222 23SAL C.S.T. 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-219-105-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 5,853.02SAL CST SEC 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-221-102-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 7,747.60SAL. SUPERVISORS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-221-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,214.29 SAL-OTHER PROF 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-222-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 21,334.68SAL LIBR/TECH 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-222-100-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 810.00SAL SUB LIBRARIANS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-222-177-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 6,725.68 SAL TECH COOR 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-223-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 2,676.19SALARIES OF OTHER PROFES 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-230-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 7,870.20SAL-GENERAL ADMIN 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-230-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 6,207.91SAL SEC-SUPT OFFICE 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-230-110-00-710 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 287.53SAL TREASURER 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-240-103-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 41,793.88 SAL PRINCIPALS/ASST PRIN 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-240-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 9,926.72 SAL-OTHER PROF STAFF 02/14/2013 H
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9021513 PRL1213 11-000-240-105-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 22,004.12SAL-SECRETARY 02/14/2013 H

PRL1213 11-000-240-105-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 520.00SAL GENL ADM SECR SUBS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-251-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 17,545.28 SAL-BUSINESS OFFICE 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-251-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 2,007.57 SAL-BUS OFF- SEC 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-252-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 95.00 SAL-TECHNOLOGY 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-010 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 772.12SAL MAINT-SCH 1 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-020 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 661.82SAL MAINT-SCH 2 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-030 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 551.52SAL MAINT-SCH 3 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-040 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 661.82SAL MAINT-SCH 4 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-060 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 882.42SAL MAINT-MS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-100-00-070 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,985.45 SAL MAINT-HS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-261-110-00-090 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 3,362.45SAL MAINT OT 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-262-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 39,596.22 SAL B&G 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-262-100-00-090 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 8,067.01 SAL CUST OT 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-262-100-00-093 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,320.00SAL CUST P/T & SUMMER 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-262-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 2,168.15SAL SECRETARIAL-B&G 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-262-110-00-086 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 609.58 SAL COURIER 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-270-161-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 11,445.85SAL PUPIL TRANSP-SPED 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-270-161-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,795.60SAL SUBS PUPIL TRANS(BET  02/14/2013 H
1213-0714 11-000-291-220-10-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 0 25,924.29SOCIAL SECURITY 2/15/13 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-000-291-290-10-254 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 391.15DCRP-2/15/2013 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-110-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 71,666.94 SAL.TCHRS.KDG. 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-110-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,620.00SAL.SUBS.KDG. 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-110-100-101-00-082 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 50.00$25 TCHR SUBS K 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-120-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 297,642.19SAL.TCHRS. 1-5 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-120-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 10,125.00SAL.SUBS. 1-5 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-120-100-101-00-082 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 150.00$25 TCHR SUB 1-5 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-130-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 163,589.26 SAL.TCHRS. 6-8 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-130-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 6,840.00SAL.SUBS. 6-8 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-130-100-101-00-082 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 200.00%$25 TCHR SUB 6-8 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-140-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 220,113.79SAL.TCHRS. 9-12 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-140-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 8,235.00SAL. SUBS. 9-12 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-150-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 8,587.50SAL. HOME INSTR. 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-190-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 7,156.88SAL SCHOOL AIDES 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-190-100-106-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 680.00SUB AIDE Daily 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-204-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 97,889.00SAL-LLD 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-204-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 2,295.00SAL-LLD-SUBS 02/14/2013 H
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9021513 PRL1213 11-204-100-101-00-082 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 50.00LLD-SUBS $25 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-204-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 22,685.66 SAL-LLD AIDES 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-204-100-106-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 2,635.00SAL-LLD AIDES-SUBS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-213-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 28,534.19SAL RESOURCE ROOM 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-213-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,170.00SAL RR SUBS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-213-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 852.43SAL RR AIDES 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-213-100-106-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,360.00SAL RR AIDES-SUBS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-214-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 13,185.68 AUTISITIC - SAL OF TEACH 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-214-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 225.00 SAL-AUTISTIC-SUBS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-214-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 9,738.69AUTISTIC - SAL OF AIDES 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-214-100-106-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 850.00SAL AUT AIDES-SUBS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-216-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 8,657.13SAL-PRESCHOOL FT 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-216-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 270.00SAL PRESCH SUBS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-216-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 4,729.65SAL-PRESCHOOL AIDE 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-216-100-106-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 765.00 SAL PRESCH AIDES-SUBS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-230-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 35,786.07 SAL BS} 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-230-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,575.00BSI- SUB 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-240-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 59,712.42 SAL BILINGUAL 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-240-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 720.00BILINGUAL SUBS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-401-100-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 2,626.00SAL STDNT ACT 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 11-402-100-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 5,064.03SAL ATHLETIC 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 20-231-100-101-00-001 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 9,589.51 TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-SCH 1 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 20-231-100-101-00-002 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 4,906.14TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-SCH 2 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 20-231-100-101-00-006 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 6,054.47 TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-MS 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 20-241-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 3,985.71 TITLE 3-SALARIES 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 20-254-100-101-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,260.00IDEA C/O-EIS-SAL 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 20-270-200-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 3,5690.47 TITLE 2A-SALARIES 02/14/2013 H
PRL1213 60-990-320-110-10-476 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 15,745.69LATCHKEY SALARIES 02/14/2013H
Total For Check Number 9021513 $1,703,154.02
+» 902012013 Non A/P Chk DB90-107- , CR90-101- 8292/FORT LEE BOE (FSA) 59 415.12FLEXIBLE SPENDING FSA 02/01/2013 H
902012014 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-70, CR90-101- 8256/PARAGON CREDIT UNION 59 10,775.00CREDIT UNION 02/01/2013 H
902012015 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-90, CR90-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 59 188,743.63FEDERAL TAX 02/01/2013 H
902012016 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-90, CR90-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 59 4,167.65EXTRA FEDERAL AMOUNT 02/01/2013 H
902012017 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-90, CR90-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 59 125.00FEDERAL FLAT % 02/01/2013 H
902012018 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-91, CR90-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 59 96,504.40FICA 02/01/2013 H
902012019 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-91, CRS0-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 59 22,569.57 MED!{ 02/01/2013 H
902012020 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-93, CR90-101- 8251/STATE OF NJ 59 34,563.65NJ STATE A SINGLE 02/01/2013 H
Run on 03/05/2013 at 10:54:55 AM Page 5

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



O

va_chkr3.101405

92/22/2013

Check #

PO #

POSTED CHECKS

902012021
902012022
902012023
902012024
902012025
» 902052080

%= 902052090

% 902152013
902152014
902152015
902152016
902152017

Run on 03/05/2013 at 10:54:55 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk

Fort Lee Boar( of Education

Check Register By Check Number

FEBRUARY 2013-MANUALS

Check Check
Amount Description

Check

b

Check

Date Type
I

16,027.89NJ STATE B
918.12NJ STATE E
1,155.00NJ STATE EXTRA
95,677.60STATE SH PR: 2/1/13
23,396.24BD SHARE PR: 2/1/13
28,996.46 JAN'13 PYMT
308.70JAN'13 PYMT
6,571.94JAN'"13 PYMT
2,176.31JAN'13 PYMT
177.64JAN'13 PYMT

35.00JAN'13 PYMT

$38,266.05
172,369.54 JAN'13 PYMT

5,017.40JAN'13 PYMT
24,128.70JAN'13 PYMT
1,005.76 JAN'13 PYMT
10,234.56 JAN'13 PYMT

134.28JAN'13 PYMT

$212,890.24

Account Vendor Ba-
Number No./ Name tch
= et
DB90-471-93, CR90-101- 8251/STATE OF NJ 59
DB90-471-93, CR90-101- 8251/STATE OF NJ 59
DB90-471-93, CR90-101- 8251/STATE OF NJ 59
DB90-471-95, CR90-101- 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 59
DB90-471-94, CR90-101- 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 59
DB90-471-08, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 59
RETIREMENT SY
DB90-471-12, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 59
RETIREMENT SY
DB90-471-10, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 59
RETIREMENT SY
DB90-471-09, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 59
RETIREMENT SY
DB90-471-14, CR90-101- 2962/PUBL!IC EMPLOYEES 59
RETIREMENT SY
DB90-471-20, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 59
RETIREMENT SY
Total For Check Number 902052080
DB90-471-01, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 59
ANNUITY
DB90-471-05, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 59
ANNUITY
DB90-471-03, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 59
ANNUITY
DB90-471-04, CRS0-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 59
ANNUITY
DB90-471-02, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 59
ANNUITY
DB90-471-02, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 59
ANNUITY
Total For Check Number 902052090
DB90-107- , CR90-101- 8292/FORT LEE BOE (FSA) 58
DB90-471-70, CR90-101- 8256/PARAGON CREDIT UNION 58
DB90-471-90, CR90-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58
DB90-471-90, CR90-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58
DB90-471-90, CR90-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58

415.00FLEXIBLE SPENDING FSA
10,775.00CREDIT UNION
190,417.10FEDERAL TAX
4,207.65EXTRA FEDERAL AMOUNT
125.00FEDERAL FLAT %

02/01/2013 H
02/01/2013 H
02/0172013 H
02/01/2013 H
02/01/2013 H
02/05/2013 H
02/05/2013 H
02/05/2013 H
02/05/2013 H
02/05/2013 H

02/05/2013 H

02/05/2013 H

02/05/2013 H

02/05/2013 H

02/05/2013 H

02/05/2013 H

02/05/2013 H

02/15/2013 H
02/15/2013 H
02/15/2013 H
02/15/2013 H
02/15/2013 H

Page 6



Fort Lee Boar")of Education PN
Check Register By Check Number

/a_chkr3.101405

12/22/2013
FEBRUARY 2013-MANUALS
[ A A g — =
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
—— e i s S — e — e e
>OSTED CHECKS
902152018 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-91, CR90-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58 98,567 42FICA 02/15/2013 H
902152019 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-91, CR90-101- 8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58 23,052.14MED! 02/15/2013 H
902152020 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-93, CR90-101- 8251/STATE OF NJ 58 34,992.93NJ STATE A SINGLE 02/15/2013 H
902152021 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-93, CR90-101- 8251/STATE OF NJ 58 15,799.79NJ STATE B 02/15/2013 H
902152022 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-93, CR90-101- 8251/STATE OF NJ 58 918.12NJ STATEE 02/15/2013 H
902152023 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-93, CR90-101- 8251/STATE OF NJ 58 1,155.00NJ STATE EXTRA 02/15/2013 H
902152024 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-95, CR90-101- 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 58 95,695.07 STATE SH PR 2/15/13 02/15/2013 H
902152025 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-94, CR90-101- 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 58 25,924.29BD SHARE PR:2/15/13 02/15/2013 H
+ 902280000 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-02, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 57 268.40FEB'13 PYMT (BK C-1) 02/28/2013 H
ANNUITY
902280001 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-01, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 57 174,220.78FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
ANNUITY
902280002 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-02, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 57 10,365.88FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
ANNUITY
902280003 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-03, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 57 24,569.20FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
ANNUITY
902280004 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-04, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 57 1,005.76 FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
ANNUITY
902280005 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-05, CR90-101- 3754/TEACHERS PENSION & 57 7.255.08 FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
ANNUITY
« 902280008 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-08, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 57 29,700.76 FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
RETIREMENT SY
902280009 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-09, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 57 2,235.49FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
RETIREMENT SY
902280010 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-10, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 57 6,901.92FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
RETIREMENT SY
*» 902280012 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-12, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 57 1,994 58FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
RETIREMENT SY
% 902280014 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-14, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 57 260.38FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
RETIREMENT SY
% 902280020 Non A/P Chk DB90-471-20, CR90-101- 2962/PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 57 35.00FEB'13 PYMT 02/28/2013 H
RETIREMENT SY
Total for Hand Checks $5,536,834.33
Total Posted Checks $5,536,834.33
Run on 03/05/2013 at 10:54:55 AM Page 7

* Break in Chk. # Sequence




/a_chkr3.101405
92/22/2013

Fort Lee Boary{hof Education
Check Register By Check Number

FEBRUARY 2013-MANUALS

Dt e e — T e
Fund Summary zl;'::gory ?::d Cogl"g::t:; Checkgiln;’r)::\e; Cl:ac:: Checks Nol;:/a:g Chzc;t:s‘
10 10 $191,372.67 $191,372.67
10 11 $3,749,370.53 $3,749,370.53
Fund 10  TOTAL $3,749,370.53 $191,372.67 $3,940,743.20
20 20 $56,522.60 $56,522.60
60 60 $32,515.63 $32,515.63
90 % $1,507,052.90 $1,507,052.90
GRAND  TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $3,838,408.76 $1,698,425.57 $5,536,834.33
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

.

| Fort Lee Boal.._f_)of Education
va_bill5.5
03/13/2013 3/28/13
Vendor # / Name PO # Account # / Description
Pending Payments
A & C PLUMBING & HEATING, INC./ 1213-1963  11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-MS
5081
ABBATTISTA, JOHN/ 8320 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-05
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-04
ABC TOWING/ 4270 1213-1735  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

ACCURATE LABEL DESIGNS,INC/ 5545 1213-1672

ALLAN ROTTO CONSULTANTS, INC/  1213-0456
7818
ALLIED PRINTING, CO, INC./ 6888 1213-1678
1213-1629
1213-1757
AMATO, SHARON/ 3172 1213-1774
1213-1862
ARROYO, ALBERT/ 7322 NAP Check
ASSOC SUPV. & CU (ASCDy 1127 1213-1520
AT&T LONG DISTANCE/ 1004 1213-0213
ATHLETIC ASSOC./ 1138 1213-1796

ATLAS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE INC./  1213-1891
4782

11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL

11-000-230-530-10-722/ TELEPHONE

11-000-219-600-60-000/ CST SUPPLIES
11-401-100-600-07-000/ STDNT ACT HS-SUPPLIES
11-000-230-592-20-000/ MISC PURCH SRVS-PRINTING

11-000-230-580-20-000/ TRAVEL
11-000-230-580-20-000/ TRAVEL

CR:95-101- DR:95-471-09
11-000-240-800-01-000/ OTHER OBJECTS
11-000-230-530-10-722/ TELEPHONE
11-402-100-500-08-000/ ATHL CONTRACTED/OFF}

11-000-262-626-40-620/ FUEL-GASOLINE

11-000-270-615-40-000/ TRANSP BUS-FUEL

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Check

inv# Type *Check Description

CF

CF  2/5/13 RIVER DELL-B-JV-BB-OFF
CF  2/5/13 RIVER DELL-B-F-BB-OFF

INV 17475

Total for ABBATTISTA, JOHN/ 8320

CF

CF

cp

CF
CF
CF

Total for ALLIED PRINTING, CO, INC./ 6888

INV 93170

INV 118237

PAYMENT 19-MARCH 2013

INV 40707
INV 40916
INV 40708

CF  2/7113-TRAVEL
CF  2/27113-TRAVEL

Total for AMATO, SHARON/ 3172

CF

CF

CP

CF

CF

CF

2/2/13 GARFIELD-G-V-BB-OFF

INV 11110985

ACCT# 0303697878001-MAR 13

TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FEB 2013

FEB 2013

Page 1

Check # Check Amount

2,036.28

56.00
56.00

$112.00
50.00
147.95

126.29

360.00
2,000.00
720.00

$3,080.00

62.93
7.06

$69.99
77.00
89.00
470.27
24,900.00

1,762.40

3,702.02



va_bill5.5
03/13/2013

Fort Lee Boaf Dof Education

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

312813

D

Vendor # / Name

Pending Payments

ATLAS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE INC./
4782

ATRA JANITORIAL SUPPLY CQ.,INC./
1142

AVAYA, INC/ 5922
BC CA/6259

B.C.SPECIAL SERVI (192/193)/ 1167

BABES/EAST COAST CAR, CO./ 1170
BALLETTO, CHERYL/ 6828

BANYAN SCHOOL, INC./ 6889

PO #

1213-1751

1213-1580

1213-1645

1213-1573

1213-0211

1213-1720

1213-1219

1213-1789

1213-1952

1213-0745

Account # / Description

Check

inv# Type *Check DescriEtion

11-000-262-626-40-620/ FUEL-GASOLINE

11-000-270-615-40-000/ TRANSP BUS-FUEL
11-000-262-626-40-620/ FUEL-GASOLINE
11-000-270-615-40-000/ TRANSP BUS-FUEL

11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-000-230-530-10-722/ TELEPHONE

11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS

20-502-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 COMP ED
20-502-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 COMP ED
20-503-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 ESL
20-503-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 ESL
20-506-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 SUPPL INST
20-506-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 SUPPL INST
20-507-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 EXAM/CLASS
20-507-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 EXAM/CLASS
20-508-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 CORR SPEECH
20-508-200-320-30-000/ CHAP 192/193 CORR SPEECH

11-000-270-512-07-000/ TRANSP TO/FROM HS

11-000-251-890-10-000/ MISC EXPENDITURES

11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Check # Check Amount

CF  JAN 2013

CF  JAN 2013
CF DEC 2012
CF DEC 2012

Total for ATLAS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE INC./ 4782

CF INV 504530

CF INV 501190
Total for ATRA JANITORIAL SUPPLY CO.,INC./ 1142

CP  ACCTi# 0101911994-MARCH13
CF ENTRY FEE

CP  JAN 2013
CP FEB2013
CP JAN 2013
CP FEB 2013
CP JAN 2013
CP FEB2013
CP JAN 2013
CP FEB2013
CP JAN 2013
CP FEB 2013

Total for B.C.SPECIAL SERVI (192/193)/ 1167
CF INV 9813
CF  3/11/13-REIMB.

CP  MARCH 2013

Page 2

1,318.82

4,281.58
1,250.93
3,357.22

$15,672.97

2,352.00

2,241.75
$4,593.75

69.88
468.00

2,926.00
2,926.00
1,790.46
1,790.46
277.52
277.52
1,113.98
1,113.98
859.32
859.32

$13,934.56

109.00
66.20

5,193.80



Q ) Fort Lee Boaf Jof Education )

va_bil5.5 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
03/13/2013 3/28/13
Check
Vendor # / Nin:e PO # Account # / Description inv# Type *Check_Description Check # Check Amount

Pending Payments

BARNES & NOBLE, INC./ 1192 1213-1532  11-000-222-600-07-019/ LIBRARY SUP/BKS/PERIODIC CF  INV 2507507 468.73

1213-1131  11-190-100-610-02-014/ WORKBKS WHOLE LA CF  INV 2485961 446.60

Total for BARNES & NOBLE, INC./ 1192 $915.33

BARSUK, EDWARD P./ 8556 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-09 CF  2/7113 WESTWOOD-G-V-BB-OFF 77.00

BARTEL, ELIZABETH/ 8551 1213-1816  11-190-100-610-07-011/ ART SUPPLIES CF REIMB. 59.88

BAYADA HOME HEALTH, INC./ 8420 1213-0563  11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 825930 1,220.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 825931 1,650.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8270238 1,530.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 827039 1,240.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8287261 1,290.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8287262 1,330.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP [NV 8201057 1,670.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 80201058 1,660.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8218506 1,580.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8218507 1,630.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP  INV 8235490 1,240.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8235491 1,310.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP  INV 8304629 950.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8322404 1,600.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8304630 650.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8322405 1,330.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP INV 8340162 1,560.00

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP  INV 8340163 1,670.00

Total for BAYADA HOME HEALTH, INC./ 8420 $25,010.00

BENWAY SCHOOL/ 8082 1213-1621  11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CF INVFORTLREB12 6,000.00

BERGEN COUNTY DEPT. OF HEALTH/ 1213-1884  11-000-213-300-20-294/ BLD BRNE PATHOGENS CF INV 12-12-81 228.00
6584

BERGEN COUNTY ETTC/ 5087 1213-1320  11-000-252-580-50-000/ TRAVEL CF INV 2013118 100.00

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 3



va_bill5.5
03/13/2013

— ——

Fort Lee Boail Jof Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

3/28113

Vendor # /| Name

Pending Payments
BERGEN COUNTY ETTC/ 5087

BERGEN COUNTY SCD/ 4786

BERGEN COUNTY TECHNICAL
SCHOOL/ 4078

BERGEN FENCE, INC./ 1344

BERGEN PEDIATRIC THERAPY CTR
LLC/ 8190

PO #

1213-1319

1213-1355

1213-0886

1213-1087

1213-1868

1213-0809

Account # / Description

11-000-252-580-50-000/ TRAVEL

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
14-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-150-100-320-60-000/ HOME INST-PURCH PROF
20-252-100-300-60-000/ IDEA BASIC-N/P-INST PURC
20-252-100-300-60-000/ IDEA BASIC-N/P-INST PURC
20-252-100-300-60-000/ IDEA BASIC-N/P-INST PURC
11-000-100-565-60-000/ TUITION-CSSD

11-000-100-563-30-062/ TUITION-VOC-TETER

14-000-100-563-30-062/ TUITION-VOC-TETER
11-000-100-563-30-063/ TUITION-VOC-ACADEMY
11-000-100-563-30-063/ TUITION-VOC-ACADEMY
20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION
20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION

11-000-263-420-40-000/ UE C&UG CLN, RPR, MNT SV

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Check
iInv# Type *Check Description

CF  INV 2013118
Total for BERGEN COUNTY ETTC/ 5087

CP DEC 12
CP JAN13
CP FEB13
CP DEC12
CP DEC 12
CP JAN13
CP FEB13
CP MARCH 2013

Total for BERGEN COUNTY SCD/ 4786

CP FEB2013

CP MARCH 2013

CP FEB2013

CP MARCH 2013

CP FEB2013

CP MARCH 2013
Total for BERGEN COUNTY TECHNICAL SCHOOL/
4078

CF  INV 40680

CP INV 12-3134

CP INV12-3214

CP INV 12-3224

CP INV 12-3287

CP  INV 12-3286

CP  INV 12-3387
Total for BERGEN PEDIATRIC THERAPY CTR LLC/
8190

Page 4

Check # Check Amount

100.00

$200.00

3,838.75
2,263.00
9,108.50
120.00
4,213.00
4,213.00
4,213.00
14,060.00

$42,029.25

13,991.04

16,460.10
31,868.48
37,492.45
8,162.83
9,603.33

$117,578.23

943.00

540.00

675.00
675.00
540.00
540.00
405.00

$3,375.00
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Check
Vendor # /| Name PO # Account #/ Descrietion inv# Type *Check DescriBtion Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
BERGEN TRACK & FIELD ASSOC/ 7352 1213-1809  11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF ENTRY FEE 98.00
BINGHAM COMMUNICATIONS, INC/  1213-1954  11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-SCH 4 CF  INV 26428 1,575.00
6049
1213-1725  11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-SCH 1 CF  INV 25847 475.00
Total for BINGHAM COMMUNICATIONS, INC./ 6049 $2,050.00
BITAR, Il MARK/ 8514 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-06 CF  2/5/13 RIVER DELL-B-V-BB-OFF 77.00
BOECO, INC./ 7864 1213-1183  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR , MAINT-HS CF  INV 2338 3,200.00
BOROUGH OF FORT LEE/ 1053 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-28 CF  INV#2013-43-V-WRESTL 200.00
CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-06 CF  INV 2013-43-B-V-BB 1,100.00
Total for BOROUGH OF FORT LEE/ 1053 $1,300.00
BOTTONE, CLEMENT J./ 8560 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-06 CF  2/25/13 CALDWELL-B-V-BB-OFF 70.00
BOULEVARD HARDWARE. CO./ 1243  1213-1728  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CP INV 83059 30.17
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV 83158 93.63
Total for BOULEVARD HARDWARE. CO./ 1243 $123.80
BOWLER CITY, INC./ 8069 1213-1771  11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF 123 GAMES 258.30
BROWN & BROWN METRO INC./ 8432 1213-1383  11-000-291-270-10-259/ MEDICAL/PRESC BENEFITS CF  INV 173027 32,500.00
BUCKET FILLERS, INC./ 8508 1213-1525  11-190-100-610-04-002/ GUID. INSTR. SUPL CF  INV 14097 76.60
BUREK, SUSAN/ 7900 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-09 CF  2/19/13 RAMSEY-V-G-BB-OFF 77.00
CALOCINO, PAUL/ 7527 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-06 CF  2/16/13 GARFIELD-B-V-BB-CL 40.00
CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-05 CF  2/16/13 GARFIELD-B-JV-BB-CL 40.00
Total for CALOCINO, PAUL/ 7527 $80.00
CASIANO, IRVIN/ 8281 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-08 CF  2/2/13 GARFIELD-G-JV-BB-OFF 56.00

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM
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CASTANO, ANDRES/ 7677 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-09 CF  2/2/13 GARFIELD-G-V-BB-OFF 77.00
CATAPULT LEARNING,LLC/ 6117 1213-1249  20-509-200-320-30-000/ N/P NURSING CP INV CL041731-JAN13 1,510.80
20-509-200-320-30-000/ N/P NURSING CP  INV CL042413-FEB13 1,510.80
Total for CATAPULT LEARNING,LLC/ 6117 $3,021.60
CDW-GOVERNMENT, INC/ 5511 1213-1472  11-190-100-610-01-037/ GIFTED/TALENT CF  INV X585003 381.39
1213-1645  11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV X825249 1,554.11
Total for COW-GOVERNMENT, INC/ 5511 $1,935.50
CHAMPION ENERGY SERVICES, LLC/ 1213-1888  11-000-262-622-10-000/ ENERGY-ELECTRICITY CF  INV 5412041544 651.16
8548
CHANCELLOR ACADEMY | ,CORP INC/ 1213-1607  20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION CP INV 13-0236-DEC12 1,540.00
3367
20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION CP  INV 13-0272-JAN13 6,468.00
1213-0748  11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP  INV 13-0351-MARCH 2013 11,704.00
Total for CHANCELLOR ACADEMY | ,CORP INC/ 3367 $19,712.00
CHANNING BETE, CO./ 5996 1213-1677  11-190-100-610-01-002/ GUID. INST. SUPL CF  INV 52620388 29.93
CHEMSEARCH/NCH CORP/ 1328 1213-1730  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 979081 1,666.48
CHILD'S WORK/CHILDSPLAY, INC./ 1213-1510  11-180-100-610-04-002/ GUID. INSTR. SUPL CF  INV 238967A 115.25
1334
CHUNG, MYUNG JIN/ 5543 1213-1714  11-240-100-580-04-000/ EMPLOYEE TRAVEL CF  JAN 2013-TRAVEL 6.51
CHURCH OF THE GOOD SHEPARD/  1213-0327  11-000-262-441-10-000/ RENTAL OF LAND & BLDG. O CP RENTAL-APRIL 2013 4,680.00
7663
14-000-262-441-10-000/ RENTAL OF LAND & BLDG. O CP TRIPLE NET-APRIL 2013 3,500.00
14-000-262-441-10-000/ RENTAL OF LAND & BLDG. O CP TELEPHONE-FEB 2013 62.40
Total for CHURCH OF THE GOOD SHEPARD/ 7663 $8,242.40
CJ COMMUNICATIONS GROUP LLC/  1213-0728  11-190-100-610-50-021/ WIDE AREA NETWORK CP INV 11413-01 7,560.00

8335

* CF —- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27.09 PM
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CLASSROOM DIRECT/ 4702 1213-1410  11-190-100-610-02-000/ GENL SUPL CF  INV 208109923924 240.77
1213-1429  11-190-100-400-02-020/ PURCHASED TECHNICAL SERV CF INV 208109906449 141.07
Total for CLASSROOM DIRECT/ 4702 $381.84
COHEN, A. BRUCE/ 7678 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-05 CF  2/12/13 P.HILLS-B-JV-BB-OFF 56.00
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-04 CF  2/42/13 P.HILLS-B-F-BB-OFF 56.00
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-08 CF  2/7113 WESTWOOD-G-JV-BB-OFF 56.00
Total for COHEN, A. BRUCE/ 7678 $168.00
COLA, RACHEL/ 6741 1213-1704  11-000-219-580-60-000/ CST-TRAVEL CF  JAN. 2013-TRAVEL 13.21
1213-1863  11-000-219-580-60-000/ CST-TRAVEL CF FEB 2013-TRAVEL 12.03
Total for COLA, RACHEL/ 6741 $25.24
COLENDA, DR. MARYANN/ 6073 1213-0221 11-000-213-300-10-000/ SCHOOL PHYSICIANS CP MARCH 2013 1,797.00
COLLAZA BAKER, DIANE/ 6694 1213-0981 11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF REIMB-REPLACEMENT CHECK 42.87
COMMUNITY SCHOOL, INC./ 6194 1213-0751 20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION CP NOV 12 4,521.62
20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION CP DEC12 3,569.70
20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION CP OCT/NOV CREDITS -1,665.86
20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION CP JAN. 2013 4,997.58
20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION CP FEB 2013 4,521.62
Total for COMMUNITY SCHOOL, INC./ 6194 $15,944.66
CONBOY, MARY ANN/ 7707 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-09 CF  2/19/13 RAMSEY-G-V-BB-OFF 77.00
CORBY ASSOCIATES, INC./ 4119 1213-1819  11-402-100-420-08-078/ PURCH SERV CF INV 6060 375.00
CORE BTS, INC./ 8498 1213-0994  11-190-100-610-07-030/ IND ARTS SUPL CF INVDRP123111 2,926.50
1213-1322  11-000-222-600-07-019/ LIBRARY SUP/BKS/PERIODIC CP INV DRP122067 874.09
11-000-222-600-07-019/ LIBRARY SUP/BKS/PERIODIC CF INV DRP124064 545.49
1213-1427  11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL CF INVDRP124434 390.24
Total for CORE BTS, INC./ 8498 $4,736.32

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 7
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CUSTOM SPECIAL TEES/ 6798 1213-1910  11-401-100-600-07-000/ STDNT ACT HS-SUPPLIES CF  INV 9580 336.00
DAANJ, INC/ 4694 1213-1690  11-402-100-580-08-000/ ATHLETIC TRAVEL CF REGIST.WORKSHOP 3/18-3/21/13 350.00
DC SPORTS, INC./ 8443 1213-1675  11-402-100-600-08-000/ ATHLETIC SUPPLIES CF INV 127473 280.00
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANC SRV INC./  1213-1418  11-190-100-440-10-000/ OTHER PURCH SVCS-RENTALS CP INV 17171616-APRIL 13 3,188.00
8502
DEER PARK SPRING WATER, INC./ 1213-0201  11-000-262-490-10-000/ WATER CP ACCT 0418747747-FEB 13 225.72
1907
DELAMATER, JAMES/ 7630 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-06 CF  2/25/13 CALDWELL-B-V-BB-OFF 70.00
DEPENA, RICH/ 7689 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-06 CF  2/16/13 GARFIELD-B-V-BB-OFF 77.00
DEPRIMA, A. CHARLES/ 7253 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-06 CF  2/21/13 N.BERGEN-B-V-BB-OFF 77.00
DERAMO, RONALD J./ 7766 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-08 CF  2/7/13 WESTWOOD-G-JV-BB-CL 40.00
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-09 CF  2/7/13 WESTWOOD-G-V-BB-CL 40.00
Total for DERAMO, RONALD J./ 7766 $80.00
DESPOTAKIS, ELENV 8359 1213-1984  11-000-262-800-40-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF REIMB. 112.34
DIAZ, WILLIAM/ 8547 1213-1742  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  REIMB. 48.42
DOBOSH, JOE/ 8558 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-06 CF  2/14/13 MAHWAH-B-V-BB-OFF 77.00
DOMROSKI, THOMAS P./ 8557 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-09 CF  2/11/13 LEONIA-JV-WRESTL-OFF 56.00
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-28 CF  2/11/13 LEONIA-V-WRESTL-OFF 77.00
Total for DOMROSKI, THOMAS P./ 8557 $133.00
DYNAMIC THERAPEUTIC SERV CORP./ 1213-1872  11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP  INV 20121218002407 1,665.00
6692
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP  INV 20130103002435 1,170.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP  INV 20130116002449 1,755.00

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 8
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DYNAMIC THERAPEUTIC SERV CORP./ 11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP  INV 20130204002487 2,925.00
6692
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 20121002002256 450.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP  INV 20121002002257 1,170.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 20121022002791 1,620.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 20121107002320 2,205.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 20121121002351 1,530.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP  INV 20121205002382 2,745.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 20130219002532 2,295.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP  INV 20130304002565 1,710.00
Total for DYNAMIC THERAPEUTIC SERV CORP./ 6692 $21,240.00
EARL JOHN/ 2164 1213-1739 11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CP INV 1144128-01 1,430.93
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV 1140768-01 897.16
1213-1740  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV 1144141-01 572.45
1213-1738  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CP INV 1144196-01 206.92
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CP INV 1140896-03 885.01
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 1140896-04 320.00
Total for EARL JOHN/ 2164 $4,312.47
EASTERN ACOUSTICS, CO./ 1531 1213-1673  11-000-213-600-01-000/ HEALTH SUP SCH #1 CF INV 19813 130.00
ECLC OF NEW JERSEY, CORP/ 1540 1213-0753  11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP INV 38463-MARCH 2013 4,665.00
1213-0754  11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP MARCH 2013 13,190.04
1213-1381 20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC CP INV 38697-JAN13 2,336.67
Total for ECLC OF NEW JERSEY, CORP/ 1540 $20,191.71
EDUCATION WEEK/EDIT PROJ IN EDUC 1213-1624  11-190-100-610-02-028/ WORKBKS SOCIAL STUDY CF ACCT# 1295692 39.00
INC/ 1574
EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICE, INC./  1213-0202 11-000-251-340-10-293/ BIDDING-RIGHT TO KNOW CF INV 118570 2,020.00
1580
ENGLEWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOL 1213-1411 11-000-270-511-10-272/ CNTRCTD TRANS PUBLIC CP FEB 2013 940.36

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 9
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DISTRICT/ 7992 1213-1411
ENVIROCON, LLC/ 8423 1112-2675  30-000-405-450-07-000/ HVAC FLHS - CONSTRUCTION CP PROJ 1550-050-10-1005-APPL 9 1,900.00
EPS/ 6408 1213-1736  11-240-100-610-30-000/ BILINGUAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 10704247 103.62
EXPRESS HEATING CO INC/ 2692 1213-1747  11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 4 CF  INV 88587 2,925.50
11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CP  INV 88547 150.00
11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CP INV 88549 4,243.65
11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF  INV 88643 337.50
Total for EXPRESS HEATING CO INC/ 2692 $7,656.65
FAIRWAY MARKET, INC./ 4670 1213-1810  11-190-100-610-06-031/ HOME ECONOMICS CF  ACCT# M585466099 47.58
1213-1944  20-234-200-600-30-200/ TITLE 1 C/O-SUP-PT INV CF  INV 3702 85.00
1213-1879  20-254-100-610-60-100/ IDEA C/O-EIS-GENL SU CF  INV 2645 503.72
Total for FAIRWAY MARKET, INC./ 4670 $636.30
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP/ 1723 1213-1758  11-000-230-530-20-721/ POSTAGE-CENTRAL OFFICE CF  INV 2-164-90374 34.30
1213-1848  11-000-230-530-20-721/ POSTAGE-CENTRAL OFFICE CF  INV 2-194-78261 25.30
1213-1955  11-000-230-530-20-721/ POSTAGE-CENTRAL OFFICE CF  INV 2-202-41778 27.53
1213-1827  11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 2-172-30983 24.34
Total for FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP/ 1723 $111.47
FERRARO, MARY/ 8564 1213-1985  11-000-262-800-40-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF REIMB. 123.04
FIRENZE & MAINES PIPE CLEANING  1213-1712  11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 4 CF  INV 9704 450.00
CO, INC./ 1735
FIRST STUDENT, INC/ 5689 1213-1784  11-000-270-512-07-000/ TRANSP TO/FROM HS CP  INV 13093029 195.00
11-000-270-512-07-000/ TRANSP TO/FROM HS CP INV 13093110 200.00
11-000-270-512-07-000/ TRANSP TO/FROM HS CP INV 13093219 200.00
11-000-270-512-07-000/ TRANSP TO/FROM HS CP INV 13093065 195.00
11-000-270-512-07-000/ TRANSP TO/FROM HS CF  INV 13093206 195.00
1213-1051 11-000-270-511-10-271/ CNTRCTD TRANS NONPUBLIC CP INV 506GH0047913 2,812.86

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 10
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FIRST STUDENT, INC/ 5689 11-000-270-511-10-272/ CNTRCTD TRANS PUBLIC CP INV 506GH0047913 2,385.90
11-000-270-514-10-000/ TRANSP-SP ED CP INV 506GH0047913 11,646.90
11-000-270-514-10-000/ TRANSP-SP ED CP INV 506GH0048013 700.00
1213-1767  11-000-270-512-08-000/ TRANSP-ATHLETIC CF INV 13093300 5,658.26
Total for FIRST STUDENT, INC/ 5689 $24,188.92
FOCUS/OCCUP THERAPY CTR, INC/ 1213-0914  11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP FEB2013 4,485.00
6340
FOLEY, CHRISTINE/ 8528 1213-1578  11-190-100-610-03-014/ WORKBKS WHOLE LA CF REIMB. 49.99
FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES, INC/ 1213-1448  11-190-100-610-01-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 733075v-4 40.92
1751
FORT LEE BOE - SPECIAL ACCT/ 3813 1213-1900  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF INV 201330 98.75
1213-1909  11-401-100-600-07-000/ STDNT ACT HS-SUPPLIES CF INV 201328 60.00
Total for FORT LEE BOE - SPECIAL ACCT/ 3813 $158.75
FORT LEE TIRE CENTER, INC./ 6335 1213-1867  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  2/26/13 24.00
1213-1781 11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES cP  2/9/13 525.00
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF 2/14/13 48.00
Total for FORT LEE TIRE CENTER, INC./ 6335 $597.00
FORTE, LISA/ 7610 1213-1711 11-000-219-580-60-000/ CST-TRAVEL CF  JAN. 2013-TRAVEL 20.43
FORUM SCHOOL/ 1783 1213-0788  11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP MARCH 2013 10,383.20
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP FEB2013 7,787.40
Total for FORUM SCHOOL/ 1783 $18,170.60
FRAMAN MECHANICAL, INC/ 8385 1112-2388A 30-000-406-450-01-000/ HVAC SCH1 - CONSTRUCTION CP  job#12-232-appl 10 6,811.00
1112-2389A 30-000-416-450-06-000/ HVAC MS CONSTRUCTION CP  job# 12-233-appl 10 5,462.50
Total for FRAMAN MECHANICAL, INC/ 8385 $12,273.50
FRANKS TRUCK CENTER INC./ 7715 1213-1835  11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES CP INV 187305 94.10

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Page 11



iy

va_bill5.5
03/13/2013

Vendor # / Name

Pending Payments
FRANKS TRUCK CENTER INC./ 7715

FRIDMAN, M.D., MORTON/ 4708
GAGLIANO, STEPHEN A./ 7260
GAINES, LANCE/ 8296

GENERAL PLUMBING SUPPLY, INC/
7882

GLASS, HENRY & LORV 7609

GLASSMAN, STEVE/ 7575

GOOD TALKING PEOPLE, LLC/ 4850

GRAINGER, INC./ 1902

Fort Lee Boal Jof Education

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

3/28/13

PO# Account # / Description

11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES

1213-1866  11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-06
NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-05

1213-1399  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

1213-1433  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
1213-1553  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
1213-1625  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
1213-1726  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

1213-1983  11-000-270-503-10-000/ CNTRCTD SVC AID IN LIEU

NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-05
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-04

1213-1353  20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC
20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC

1213-1724  11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-SCH 3
11-000-261-610-40-000/ MAINT SUPPLIES- DIST

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Check
Invi## Type *Check Description

CF  INV 187309
Total for FRANKS TRUCK CENTER INC./ 7715

CF  2/4113-T.S.
CF  2/12/13 P.HILLS-B-V-BB-OFF
CF  2/16/13 GARFIELD-B-JV-BB-OFF

CF  INV S4703333.001

CF  INV S4709753.001,54704606.1
CP  INV S4740999.001
CF  INV S4740986-001
CF  INV S4746915-001
CP  INV S4479126-001
CP  INV S4483008-001
CF  INV S4512377-002

Total for GENERAL PLUMBING SUPPLY, INC/ 7882
CP FIRST HALF

CF  2/14/13 MAHWAH-B-JV-BB-OFF
CF  2/14/13 MAHWAH-B-F-BB-OFF

Total for GLASSMAN, STEVE/ 7575

CP FEB 2013
CP JAN 2013

Total for GOOD TALKING PEOPLE, LLC/ 4850

CF  INV 9044373091
CF  INV 9037976504

Total for GRAINGER, INC./ 1902

Page 12

Check # Check Amount

1,656.21

$1,650.31
600.00
77.00
56.00

96.52

37.62
93.64
52.12
106.70
414.58
90.01
464.67

$1,355.86
442.00

56.00
56.00

$112.00

525.00
525.00

$1,050.00

351.08
208.16

$559.24
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va Bl Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
03/13/2013 3/28/13
Check
Vendor # / Name PO # Account # / Description iInv# Type “Check Description Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
GREAT A&P TEA COMPANY/ 7237 1213-1806  11-190-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545648 73.10
11-190-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545650 41.62
11-190-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545649 26.71
11-190-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545644 1113
11-190-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545647 8.26
11-190-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545651 11.83
11-190-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545652 16.33
11-190-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545645 64.26
11-180-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545653 35.06
11-190-100-610-07-031/ HOME EC. SUPL CP  INV M545654 5.49
Total for GREAT A&P TEA COMPANY/ 7237 $293.79
GRIBBON, BRIAN H./ 7263 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-06 CF  2/16/13 GARFIELD-B-V-BB-OFF 77.00
GRIFFOUL, ROGER/ 7327 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-06 CF  2/21/13 N.BERGEN-B-V-BB-CL 40.00
HANSON, STEPHANIE/ 6664 1213-1878  11-000-219-580-60-000/ CST-TRAVEL CF FEB 2013-TRAVEL 28.14
1213-1705  11-000-219-580-60-000/ CST-TRAVEL CF  JAN 2013-TRAVEL 85.50
Total for HANSON, STEPHANIE/ 6664 $113.64
HESS CORPORATION/ 6615 1213-0610  11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP  INV H13440706 1,616.82
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP  INV H13390359 942 43
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP  INV H13399960 1,466.45
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP  INV H13454405 10,339.78
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP  INV H13454404 1,427.53
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP  INV H13454403 51.48
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP  INV H13454406 635.14
Total for HESS CORPORATION/ 6615 $16,479.63
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY/ 6990 1213-1616  11-000-211-300-50-000/ STUDENT MGMT CF  INV 52409440 2,180.80
HOLY NAME MEDICAL CENTER/ 5435 1213-1805  11-000-213-300-07-000/ PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL A CP INV 81387656-201301 280.00
14-000-213-300-07-000/ PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL A CP  INV 81387524-201301 280.00

* CF —- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 13



va_bill5.5
03/13/2013

Fort Lee Boa"_f)of E

ducation

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

3/28/13

7

?

Vendor # / Name

Pending Payments
HOLY NAME MEDICAL CENTER/ 5435

HOUGHTON MIFFLIN, INC./ 2018

HUDSON UNITED GLASS, CORP./ 6397

HUMPHRIES, NICOLE HELMER/ 8305

HUNT/AILEEN PULMANO/ 7358

HYDE, MICHAEL P./ 8541

IMAGINE THIS ENTERPRISES, INC./
8440

IN THE NEWS, INC./ 8447

INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE
ORGANIZATION/ 7336

PO #

1213-1807
1213-1768

1213-1211

1213-0735

1213-1800
1213-1779

NAP Check

1213-1507

1213-0933

1213-1924

1213-1817

Account # / Description

11-000-213-300-07-000/ PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL A
11-000-213-300-07-000/ PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL A

11-240-100-610-30-000/ BILINGUAL SUPPLIES
11-240-100-610-30-000/ BILINGUAL SUPPLIES

11-000-262-420-40-000/ CLEANING/ MAINT/ REPAIR

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-240-600-07-030/ HS SUPPLIES-OFFICE
11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES

CR:95-101- DR:95-471-28
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-28
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-28

11-190-100-610-04-002/ GUID. INSTR. SUPL

11-190-100-800-07-000/ OTHER OBJECTS

11-000-218-320-07-000/ TESTING-HS

11-000-218-320-07-000/ TESTING-HS

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Check
Inv# Type *Check Description

CP  INV 81387540-201301
CF  INV 81387559-201301

Total for HOLY NAME MEDICAL CENTER/ 5436

CF  INV 949239822
CF  INV 949198674

Total for HOUGHTON MIFFLIN, INC./ 2018
CF INV 14732

CP OCT13
CP NOV 13
CP DEC13

Total for HUMPHRIES, NICOLE HELMER/ 8305

CF INV 3741
CF INV 3739

Total for HUNT/AILEEN PULMANO/ 7358

CF  1/26/13
RUTHERFRD-V-WRESTL-OFF

CF  1/26/13 BOGOTA-V-WRESTL-OFF

CF  1/26/13 RIDGFLD
PK-V-WREST-OFF

Total for HYDE, MICHAEL P./ 8541

CF  INV 80923P

CF  INV 1052202

CF  INV 10644860

CP  INV 10621054

Page 14

Check # Check Amount

280.00
380.00

$1,220.00

128.79
105.70

$234.49
175.00

1,080.00
960.00
720.00

$2,760.00

182.54
2,196.78

$2,379.32

77.00

77.00
77.00

$231.00

245.03

126.00

669.00

339.00
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f
Check
Vendor # /| Name PO # Account # / Description inv# Type *Check Description Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE 11-000-218-320-07-000/ TESTING-HS CF  INV 10632341 1,695.00
ORGANIZATION/ 7336
Total for INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE $2,703.00
ORGANIZATION/ 7336
INTERNATIONAL SALT CO, LLC/ 7762 1213-1612  11-000-263-610-40-000/ UE C&UG GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 411208 1,623.53
J.W. PEPPER & SONS, INC./ 2109 121341258 11-190-100-610-07-025/ CHORUS SUPL CP INV01L17899 147.75
11-190-100-610-07-025/ CHORUS SUPL CP INVO1L10255 147.80
11-190-100-610-07-025/ CHORUS SUPL CP INV01L06615 1,155.19
11-190-100-610-07-025/ CHORUS SUPL CP INV01L14870 11.90
11-190-100-610-07-025/ CHORUS SUPL CP INVOIL12111 11.90
11-190-100-610-07-025/ CHORUS SUPL CF  INV01L24144 65.45
Total for J.W. PEPPER & SONS, INC./ 2109 $1,539.99
JCC ON THE PALISADES, CORP/ 4538 1213-0790  20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION CP MARCH 2013 4,002.27
KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC./ 4885 1213-1832  11-000-262-420-40-000/ CLEANING/ MAINT/ REPAIR CF  INV 40925 521.52
1243-1782  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CP INV 40922 35.00
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 40921 235.85
1213-1833  11-000-262-420-40-000/ CLEANING/ MAINT/ REPAIR CF  INV 40920 670.30
1213-1894  11-000-262-420-40-000/ CLEANING/ MAINT/ REPAIR CF  INV 40924 945.13
Total for KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC./ 4885 $2,407.80
KINSALE, STERLING/ 7334 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-05 CF  2/14/43 MAHWAH-B-JV-BB-OFF 56.00
CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-05 CF  2/16/13 GARFIELD-B-JV-BB-OFF 56.00
CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-04 CF  2/14/13 MAHWAH-B-F-BB-OFF 56.00
CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-08 CF  2/2/13 GARFIELD-G-JV-BB-OFF 56.00
Total for KINSALE, STERLING/ 7334 $224.00
LADY LIONS BASKETBALL/ 8353 1213-1764  11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF  12/27-12/28/12 250.00
LAKESHORE GRADES 123/ 5095 1213-1773  11-240-100-610-30-000/ BILINGUAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 2303060313 195.43

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 15
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?
Check
Vendor # /| Name PO # Account # / Description inv# Type *Check Description Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
LAMINATING USA, LLC/ 7875 1213-1787 11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL CF INV 13-5116 271.92
LASALLE, ROBERT C./ 8036 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-08 CF  2/19/13 RAMSEY-G-JV-BB-OFF 56.00
LAUTERHAHN, ROBERT/ 7268 NAP Check CR:95-101- DR:95-471-06 CF  2/5/13 RIVER DELL-B-V-BB-OFF 77.00
LEARNING CNTR EXCEPT. INC/ 2296  1213-0793  11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/ STATE CP MARCH 2013 24,910.20
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP FEB. 2013 1,186.20
1213-0944  11-000-270-514-10-000/ TRANSP-SP ED CP MARCH 2013-INV FL7 4,403.00
Total for LEARNING CNTR EXCEPT. INC/ 2296 $30,499.40
LEARNING RESOURCES, INC./ 4495 1213-1606  11-216-100-610-60-000/ PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES CF INV 1773818 31.94
LEE, DR. JEN FEV 5697 1213-0220  11-000-213-300-10-000/ SCHOOL PHYSICIANS CP MARCH 2013 1,658.70
LEONIA BOARD OF E/ 2315 1213-1382  20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC CP INV 130130 2,011.28
20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC CP INV 130160 3,233.19
20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC CP INV 130165 188.58
20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC CP INV 130189 2,497.88
1213-1110  11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 130146 882.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 130138 819.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 130173 819.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 130183 504.00
Total for LEONIA BOARD OF E/ 2315 $10,954.93
LEXISNEXIS RISK SOL FL, INC/ 8263 1213-1906  11-000-211-600-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV# 1560485-20130228 290.00
LINDABURY,MCCORMICK/ 4395 1213-1970  11-000-230-331-20-704/ LEGAL SERVICES CP  INV 2258429 6,672.00
11-000-230-331-20-704/ LEGAL SERVICES CP INV 2258430 2,720.00
11-000-230-331-20-704/ LEGAL SERVICES CP INV 2258448 1,384.00
11-000-230-331-20-704/ LEGAL SERVICES CP  INV 2259555 9,000.00
11-000-230-331-20-704/ LEGAL SERVICES CP [NV 2259568 632.00
11-000-230-331-20-704/ LEGAL SERVICES CF INV 2259556 5,312.00
Total for LINDABURY,MCCORMICK/ 4395 $25,720.00

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 16
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Check
Vendor # / Name PO # Account # / Description Inv# Type *Check Description Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
LITLIFE WEST HUDSON INC./ 7852 1213-1880  11-000-223-500-06-000/ CONF-WORKSHOP MS CP  INV FL369A358 1,600.00
11-000-223-500-06-000/ CONF-WORKSHOP MS CP  INV FL369A350 3,200.00
11-000-223-500-06-000/ CONF-WORKSHOP MS CP  INV FL369A362 4,800.00
11-000-223-500-06-000/ CONF-WORKSHOP MS CP  INV FL369A366 2,400.00
11-000-223-500-06-000/ CONF-WORKSHOP MS CP  INV FL369A367 2,400.00
11-000-223-500-06-000/ CONF-WORKSHOP MS CP  INV FL369A372 4,800.00
Total for LITLIFE WEST HUDSON INC./ 7852 $19,200.00
LODI LANES, LLC/ 8512 1213-1783  11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF 1129112 29.75
LOVING CARE AGENCY, INC./7008  1213-1204  11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP  INV 130440181-JAN13 9,240.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP  INV 130720040-FEB13 11,090.00
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP  INV 130440181-JAN13 11,620.00
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE CP  INV 130720040-FEB13 7,560.00
Total for LOVING CARE AGENCY, INC./ 7008 $39,510.00
MALLIK, APARNA/ 6271 1213-1593  20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC CF  12/6/12-S.A. 400.00
1213-1802  11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CF  PAT.LD# 768482A461 400.00
Total for MALLIK, APARNA/ 6271 $800.00
MCMANUS RENTALS, INC./ 4216 12134719 11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 257790 73.50
MELE, MITCH/ 8052 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-06 CF  2/12/13 P. HILLS-B-V-BB-OFF 77.00
METROPOLITAN PLANT EXCH., INC/  1213-1923  11-000-263-610-40-000/ UE C&UG GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  ACCT# 00140656 35.94
2491
MEYER,A.W. COMPANY/ 1006 1213-1741  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CP  INV 136001 108.89
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV 127042 103.50
1213-1434  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 132373 41.83
1213-1413  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 130981 82.55
Total for MEYER,A.W. COMPANY/ 1006 $336.77
MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS/ 2374 1213-1826  11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 111365 619.00

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 17
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Check
Vendor # / Name PO # Account # / Description Inv# Type *Check Description Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
MINERVINI, CHARLES/ 7275 NAP Check CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-05 CF  2/12/13 P.HILLS-B-JV-BB-OFF 56.00
CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-04 CF  2/12/13 P.HILLS-B-F-BB-OFF 56.00
CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-08 CF  2/19/13 RAMSEY-G-JV-BB-OFF 56.00
CR:95-101-  DR:95-471-08 CF  2/7/13 WESTWOOD-G-JV-BB-OFF 56.00
Total for MINERVINI, CHARLES/ 7275 $224.00
MORGRAN NJ HOLDINGS, LLC/ 8333  1213-1001  11-000-262-622-10-000/ ENERGY-ELECTRICITY CP NV 30613-13 516.11
1213-0153  11-000-262-441-10-000/ RENTAL OF LAND & BLDG. O CP APRIL 2013 13,487.00
Total for MORGRAN NJ HOLDINGS, LLC/ 8333 $14,003.11
NAGY, LESLIE/ 7419 1213-1623  20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC CP  12/10/12-J.T. 600.00
20-250-200-320-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-PUR PROF SVC CF  1211112-SK. 600.00
Total for NAGY, LESLIE/ 7419 $1,200.00
NASCO/ARISTOTLE CORP./ 2591 1213-1540  11-401-100-600-30-000/ CIRCLEOFARTS SUPPLIES CP INV 209785 26.44
11-401-100-600-30-000/ CIRCLEOFARTS SUPPLIES CP  INV 209786 222.52
11-401-100-600-30-000/ CIRCLEOFARTS SUPPLIES CF  INV 213231 43.40
1213-1542  11-401-100-600-30-000/ CIRCLEOFARTS SUPPLIES CP NV 213232 123.51
11-401-100-600-30-000/ CIRCLEOFARTS SUPPLIES CF  INV 211495 136.59
Total for NASCO/ARISTOTLE CORP./ 2591 $5652.46
NATIONAL EDUCATIONAL MUSIC CO./ 1213-1323  11-190-100-610-06-008/ MUSIC SUPL CP INV 97457 17.85
8456
11-190-100-610-06-008/ MUSIC SUPL CF  INV 97533 562.70
1213-1812  11-190-100-400-06-026/ PURCH TECH SERV-MUSIC CP  INV 502970 120.00
11-190-100-400-06-026/ PURCH TECH SERV-MUSIC CP  INV 502756 90.00
11-190-100-400-06-026/ PURCH TECH SERV-MUSIC CF  INV 503306 75.00
Total for NATIONAL EDUCATIONAL MUSIC CO./ 8456 $865.55
NEW ALLIANCE ACADEMY/ 7445 1213-0798  20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION CP  INV 18690-MARCH 2013 7,276.50
NEWARK STAR LEDGER, CO./ 2669 1213-1960  11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF AD#103556073 46.40
1213-1394  11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF  AD# 103525921 2,900.00

* CF —- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 18
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NEWARK STAR LEDGER, CO./2669  1213-1776  11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF  AD#103550788 2,900.00
Total for NEWARK STAR LEDGER, CO./ 2669 $5,846.40
NJSIAA, INC/ 2890 1213-1893  11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF  INV 0045272 80.00
1213-1892  11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF  INV 0045500 80.00
1213-1717  11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF  SPRING RULE BOOKS 2013 46.25
Total for NJSIAA, INC/ 2890 $206.25
NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP, INC./ 1213-1921  11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  AD# 3440191 35.40
5436
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP AD# 3441563 42.01
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  AD# 3448930 48.63
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP AD# 3451463 128.95
14-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF  AD# 3451475 132.73
1213-1920  11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP AD# 3423115 104.38
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP AD# 3423124 61.85
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP AD# 3425314 58.07
14-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP AD# 3433710 44.85
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  AD# 3434014 133.68
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP AD# 3435797 125.17
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF  AD# 3435775 4863
1213-1775  11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF  AD# 3446500 1,140.00
1213-1729  11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  AD# 3406615 54.30
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  AD# 3410591 58.07
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP AD# 3411340 39.18
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  AD# 3412908 128.01
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  AD# 3415271 35.40
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF  AD# 3419373 51.46
Total for NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP, INC./ 5436 $2,470.77
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HS/  1213-0839  11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP DEC 2012 1,380.00
5132

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 19
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Vendor # / Name

Pending Payments
O'HARA, JAMES/ 8559

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
CONSULTANTS ,INC/ 1002

PACIFIC TELEMNGMT/JAROTH INC/
8189

PALISADES REGIONAL CNTR, INC/
2794

PARENT DOOR HARDWARE,INC/ 2810

PARK RIDGE VARSITY CLUB/ 8554

PEARSON EDUCATION, INC./ 3193

PO #

NAP Check

1213-1859

1213-0225

1213-0799

1213-1875
1213-1683
1213-1431
1213-1419
1213-1176

1213-1502
1213-1436

1213-1911

1213-0974

Account # / Description

CR:95-101- DR:95-471-06

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-230-530-10-722/ TELEPHONE

11-000-230-530-10-722/ TELEPHONE
11-000-230-530-10-722/ TELEPHONE

20-250-100-560-60-000/ {DEA-BASIC-TUITION

11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-HS
11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-SCH 1
11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1
11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 4
11-000-266-610-40-000/ UE S GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS

11-190-100-610-01-014/ WORKBKS WHOLE LANG
11-190-100-610-01-017/ WORKBKS MATH

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Check
inv# Type *Check Description

CF  2/25/13 CALDWELL-B-V-BB-OFF

CP  JAN 2013-INV 17000

CP FEB 2013-INV 17083
CP  NOV 2012-INV 16832
CP DEC 2012-INV 16929

Total for OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY CONSULTANTS
,INC/ 1002

CP INV 505283

CP INV 505258
CP INV 505273

Total for PACIFIC TELEMNGMT/JAROTH INC/ 8189

CP MARCH 2013

CF INV 75283
CF INV 74753
CF  INV 74570
CF INV 74572

CP INV# A8497
CF  INV# A8494
CF  INV 75279
CF  INV A8567

Total for PARENT DOOR HARDWARE,INC/ 2810

CF ENTRY FEE-COACHES VS
CANCER

CF [NV 4021862269,4021862270
CF  INV 4021862269,4021862270

Page 20

Check # Check Amount

70.00

252.00

252,00
252.00
252.00

$1,008.00

91.28

91.28
91.28

$273.84

4,329.63

607.50
287.50
1,045.00
507.25
17.50
31.00
1,337.00
18.00

$3,850.75

150.00

1,430.52
5,900.57



va_bill5.5
03/13/2013

Fort Lee Boal ) of Education

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

3/28/13

ﬂ

Check
inv# Type *Check Description

Vendor # /| Name

Pending Payments

PENNETTA INDUSTRIAL AUTOM, LLC/

3927

PERILLO,CLAUDIA/ 1356

PITNEY B.LOUIV.371896(SUPPL)/ 2889

PITOCCO,BARBARA/ 1186

POGUST GROUP/ 7359

PRESTWICK HOUSE, INC/ 3807

PRITCHARD INDUSTRIES INC/ 7813

PRUFROCK PRESS, INC./ 2954

PSYCHIATRIC CARE ASSOCIATES, PA/

8533

PUBLIC SVS GAS & ELECTRIC. INC/

2965

QUEUE, INC./ 4701

PO #

1213-1886

1213-1951
1213-1912

1213-1618

1213-1927

1213-1654

1213-0215

1213-1749

1213-1798

1213-0609

1213-1598

Account # / Description

11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1

11-000-230-580-20-000/ TRAVEL
11-000-230-530-20-721/ POSTAGE-CENTRAL OFFICE

11-000-219-580-60-000/ CST-TRAVEL
11-000-219-580-60-000/ CST-TRAVEL
11-000-219-580-60-000/ CST-TRAVEL

11-000-223-500-07-000/ CONF-WORKSHOP HS
11-190-100-610-07-013/ WORKBKS/SUPP-ENGLISH

11-000-262-320-40-100/ PURCH PROF-PRITCHARD
11-000-263-300-40-100/ UPKEEP GR-PRITCHARD

20-234-100-610-30-002/ TITLE 1 C/O-GEN SUP2

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS

11-000-262-622-10-000/ ENERGY-ELECTRICITY

11-190-100-610-04-014/ WKBS.WHL .LANG.

11-190-100-610-04-016/ WORKBKS WORLD LANG
11-190-100-610-04-017/ WKBS.MATH

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Total for PEARSON EDUCATION, INC./ 3193

CF

CF

CF

CcP
cP
CF

INV 9193

TRAVEL-1/31/13,2/1/13,3/1/13
INV 5502154304

OCT. 2012-TRAVEL
NOV 2012-TRAVEL
DEC 2012-TRAVEL

Total for PITOCCO,BARBARA/ 1186

CF

CF

cpP
CP

2/28/13

INV 228759

INV 20006977-MARCH 13
INV 20006977-MARCH 13

Total for PRITCHARD INDUSTRIES INC/ 7813

CF

CF

CP

cP

Total for PUBLIC SVS GAS & ELECTRIC. INC/ 2965

CF
CF
CF

INV 326829

1/8/13-D.S.

FEB 2013

FEB 2013

INV 394399

INV 394399
INV 394399

Total for QUEUE, INC./ 4701

Page 21

Check # Check Amount

$7,331.09

5,661.12

111.00
208.93

64.79
48.05
57.66

$170.50
800.00
437.43

61,571.53
5,727.33

$67,298.86
57.85

600.00

40,724.99

40,982.89

$81,707.88

510.33
128.78
50.04

$689.15



\H

va_bill5.5
03/13/2013

Fort Lee Boal ) of Education

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

3/28/13

—
Check

Vendor # / Name PO #
Pending Payments
R & J CONTROL, INC/ 2980 1213-1926

RAPID PUMP & METER SERV,, INC./  1213-1844
2998

RAPP, JAMES/ 8168 NAP Check

RE, JOSEPH/ 7665 NAP Check

READY NURSE STAFFING SERVICES/ 1213-1871
8499

Account # / Description

11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS

11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-MS

CR:95-101- DR:95-471-06
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-05

CR:985-101- DR:95-471-09
CR:95-101- DR:95-471-28

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Invi# Type *Check Description

CF

CF

CF
CF

CF
CF

INV 213001323

INV 91319R

2/5/13 RIVER DELL-B-V-BB-CL
2/5/13 RIVER DELL-B-JV-BB-CL

Total for RAPP, JAMES/ 8168

2/11/13 LEONIA-JV-WRESTL-CL
2/11/13 LEONIA-V-WRESTL-CL

Total for RE, JOSEPH/ 7665

CP

cpP
CP
CP
CP
CP
cpP
CcP
CcpP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CF

Total for READY NURSE STAFFING SERVICES/ 8499

INV 164670

INV 165411
INV 151079
INV 151854
INV 153543
INV 154255
INV 154971
INV 155623
INV 156589
INV 157314
INV 158011
INV 158721
INV 160166
INV 160865
INV 161552
INV 163188
INV 163933

Page 22

Check # Check Amount

254.85

225.00

40.00
40.00

$80.00

40.00
40.00

$80.00

1,050.00

630.00
1,620.00
1,050.00
1,050.00

630.00
1,050.00

570.00
1,050.00
1,050.00
1,050.00

990.00

630.00
1,050.00
1,050.00
1,470.00

975.00

$16,965.00



M

Fort Lee Boal ) of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

2

va_bill5.5
03/13/2013

3/28/113

#

Vendor # /| Name

Pending Payments

PO #

RICKARD REHABILITATION SERVICES, 1213-0841

INC./ 3050

RIDGEFIELD BD.OF/ 3051

RIDGEWOOD FROSH-NOVICE/ 8546
ROGERS, STEVEN/ 8552

ROONEY, TIMOTHY J./ 8555

RUGGIERO, JASON/ 5908

S. BERGEN JOINTURE COMMISION/
3978

S.AN.E,, INC./ 3103
SADLIER OXFORD, INC./ 5484
SAGE DAY, CORP/ 3924

SAL ELECTRIC, CO./ 7181

1213-0899
1213-1828

1213-1919

1213-1850

NAP Check

1213-1895

1213-0704

1213-1670

1213-1713

1213-0840

1213-1734

Account # / Description

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE

11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS
11-000-223-500-07-000/ CONF-WORKSHOP HS

DR:95-471-29
DR:95-471-28

CR:95-101-
CR:95-101-

11-000-252-580-50-000/ TRAVEL

11-000-270-511-10-271/ CNTRCTD TRANS NONPUBLIC

11-000-270-511-10-272/ CNTRCTD TRANS PUBLIC
11-000-270-514-10-000/ TRANSP-SP ED
11-000-270-514-10-000/ TRANSP-SP ED

11-190-100-610-06-031/ HOME ECONOMICS
20-234-100-610-30-002/ TITLE 1 C/O-GEN SUP2
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/t STATE

11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1
11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-SCH 4

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Check
inv# Type *Check Description

CP JAN 2013

CP FEB2013

Total for RICKARD REHABILITATION SERVICES, INC./
3050

CP  INV 31454-JAN13
CF  INV 31432

Total for RIDGEFIELD BD.OF/ 3051
CF ENTRY FEE-1/23/13
CF REIMB.

CF  2/7/13 E.ORANGE-JV-WRESTL-OFF
CF  2/7/13 E.ORANGE-V-WRESTL-OFF

Total for ROONEY, TIMOTHY J./ 8555

CF REIMB.

CP INV 41922
CP INV 41945
CP  INV 42007
CP INV 41982

Total for S. BERGEN JOINTURE COMMISION/ 3978
CF INV67153
CF  INV 344811
CP MARCH 2013-INV 10160

CF  INV 20399
CF  INV 12932

Page 23

Check # Check Amount

21,567.00

19,726.00

$41,293.00

8,800.00
36,829.33

$45,629.33
420.00
180.00

56.00
77.00

$133.00
37.99

3,364.41

5,589.84
26,586.01
16,134.57

$51,674.83
270.70
153.17
10,732.00

1,273.26
744.32
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va_bill5.5
03/13/2013

_ =
Vendor # /| Name

Pending Payments
SAL ELECTRIC, CO./ 7181

SCALES AIR COMPRESSOR, CORP./
3131

SCHOOL HEALTH CORP/ 3140

SCHOOL PUBLICATIONS, CO. (SPC)/
6146

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC./ 1323

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC./ 7231

SCHWAAB, INC./ 4481

SEXAUER J A/ 2096

PO #

1213-1746

1213-1733

1213-1804

1213-1687
1213-1788

1213-1628

1213-1440

1213-1494

1213-1760
1213-1589
1213-1468

1213-1661

1213-1993
1213-1727

1213-1500

Fort Lee Boa' ) of Education

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

3/28113

Account # / Description

11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS

11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3

11-000-213-600-02-000/ HEALTH SUP SCH #2

11-401-100-800-07-000/ OTHER OBJECTS-HS

11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL
11-240-100-610-30-000/ BILINGUAL SUPPLIES
11-240-100-610-30-000/ BILINGUAL SUPPLIES
11-000-213-600-02-000/ HEALTH SUP SCH #2
11-190-100-610-03-000/ GENL SUPL
11-190-100-610-03-000/ GENL SUPL
11-190-100-610-03-000/ GENL SUPL
11-190-100-610-07-027/ WORKBKS/SUPP-SCIENCE
11-190-100-610-07-027/ WORKBKS/SUPP-SCIENCE
11-190-100-610-07-027/ WORKBKS/SUPP-SCIENCE
11-190-100-610-02-000/ GENL SUPL
11-190-100-610-02-000/ GENL SUPL
11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL

11-000-240-600-07-030/ HS SUPPLIES-OFFICE

11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES
11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES
11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES

11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Check
inv# Type *Check Description

CF

INV 20392

Total for SAL ELECTRIC, CO./ 7181

CF

CpP

CF

CF
CcpP
CF
CP
cpP
cp
CF
cpP
CP
CF
CF
CF
CF

Total for SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC./ 1323

CF

CF
cp
CF

INV 5235396

INV 2646716

INV 27795

INV 208109877934
INV 208110031698
INV 208110020193
INV 208109896218
INV 208109870115
INV 208109759020
INV 208109923925
INV 208109722630
INV 208109735494
INV 208109962121
INV 208109913214
INV 208109913212
INV 208109858796

INV 208109845128

INV C55664
INV C69946
INV C67758

Total for SCHWAARB, INC./ 4481

CF

INV 279146484

Page 24

Check # Check Amount

301.82

$2,319.40

1,484.00

229.99

720.00

80.00
117.34
7.78
61.56
10.12
66.30
29.86
80.69
100.95
65.94
294.24
205.88
671.97

$1,792.63
173.94

33.98
15.49
65.45

$114.92

597.86



j Fort Lee Boa. )of Educatio P
va_ bS5 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
03/13/2013 3/28/13
#
Check
Vendor # / Name PO # Account # / DescriBtion inv# Type *Check Descrigtion Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
SEXAUER J A/ 2096 12131732 11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 278263553,280930454 302.97
Total for SEXAUER J A/ 2096 $900.83
SKYDELL, MIRIAM/ 5280 1213-1350  11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV4713 4,635.00
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP INV 4696 5,445.00
Total for SKYDELL, MIRIAM/ 5280 $10,080.00
SMART AUTO & TRUCK CNTR, INC./  1213-1836  11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES CP INV 20151 101.00
7675
11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES CP INV 20044 53.95
11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES CP INV 20031 40.00
11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES CF NV 20090 101.00
Total for SMART AUTO & TRUCK CNTR, INC./ 7675 $295.95
SOUTH BERGEN WORKERS 1213-1882  11-000-291-260-10-000/ WORKERS COMP. CF  2011-12 ADDL. PREMIUM 17,504.00
COMPENSATION POOL/ 7104
SSP ARCHITECTURAL GROUP/ 7060  1112-2676  30-000-401-334-07-000/ WINDOWSFLHS-ARCH/ENG FEE CP PROJ 7969-INV 7 9,351.60
30-000-403-334-07-000/ ALT FLHS-ARCHITECT/ENG F CP PROJ7970-INV 5 34,005.44
30-000-413-334-04-000/ HVAC SCH4 ARCH/ENG FEE CP PROJ7966-INV 4 2,552.66
30-000-414-334-04-000/ ROOF SCH4 ARCH/ENG FEE CP PROJ7965-INV 1 5,136.00
30-000-418-334-06-000/ ADD MS ARCH/ENG FEE CP PROJ 7986-INV 7 88,182.00
30-000-419-334-06-000/ ALT MS ARCH/ENG FEE CP PROJ 7967-INV 7 8,339.17
Total for SSP ARCHITECTURAL GROUP/ 7060 $147,566.87
STAPLES ADVANTAGE(STATE 1213-1766  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3192731058 494.42
CONTRACT)/ 7817
12131778 11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3193090918 242.60
1213-1814  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3192731057, 3194444275 107.36
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3192731057,3194444275 326.36
Total for STAPLES ADVANTAGE(STATE CONTRACT)/ $1,170.74
7817

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM Page 25
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Fort Lee Boa’ ) of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

3/28/13

ﬂ

Vendor # / Name

Pending Payments
STEPHENSON, MARY/ 7976

STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LLC/
5920

SUGARMAN DR ALAN/ 1494
SYSTEMS 3000, INC./ 3324

TERRANOVA GROUP, INC/ 4880

TERRE CO. OF NJ, INC./ 4159

TOWN & COUNTRY RENTALS , INC./
5761

TRANSTEC, LLC./ 8259

UFS PERSONNEL CORP./ 8454

PO #

1213-1696

1213-1905

1213-1759

1213-0338
1213-0207

1213-0205
1213-1763

1213-0941
1213-0749

1213-1903

1213-1853

1213-1907

1213-1006

1213-1072
1213-1004

1213-0829

Account # / Description

11-000-240-580-06-000/ TRAVEL-MS
11-000-240-580-06-000/ TRAVEL-MS

11-190-100-610-01-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-000-230-440-10-000/ RENTAL-COPIERS
11-190-100-340-10-000/ PURCHASED TECHNICAL

11-000-291-270-10-255/ BENEFITS-OVER 70
11-000-251-330-10-290/ PURCH PROF-SYSTEMS 3000

11-000-217-320-60-000/ PUR PROF -ONE TO ONE
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE

11-000-263-420-40-000/ UE C&UG CLN, RPR, MNT SV

11-401-100-600-07-000/ STDNT ACT HS-SUPPLIES

11-401-100-600-07-000/ STDNT ACT HS-SUPPLIES

11-190-100-610-07-016/ WORKBKS/SUPP-FOREIGN LAN
11-190-100-610-07-016/ WORKBKS/SUPP-FOREIGN LAN
11-000-222-600-50-019/ TECH SUPPLIES
11-000-240-600-04-000/ SCH 4 GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-000-266-300-10-000/ UE S PUR PRO & TECH SVCS
11-000-266-300-10-000/ UE S PUR PRO & TECH SVCS
11-000-266-300-10-000/ UE S PUR PRO & TECH SVCS

* CF —- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 03/26/2013 at 02:27:09 PM

Check
inv# Type *Check Description

CF REIMB.
CF TRAVEL-FEB.2013

Total for STEPHENSON, MARY/ 7976

CF INV2ZV01A

CP INV 19A506
CP  INV 198451

Total for STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LLC/ 5920